WALL UP MINNESUL DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 2 5 1983

344

a Burkanne Ha BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert J. Ferderer Robert W. Johnson

Vice Chairman

Kenneth F. Sette

Member

Chairman

Sydney G. Nelson A. Hubert Nordgren Ex-Officio Member

Ex-Officio Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION AND RESOLUTION FOR THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND TO THE CITY OF FERGUS FALLS PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER FOR ELECTION

Pursuant to the Municipal Board Order dated February 18, 1983 annexing certain land to the City of Fergus Falls and ordering an election on April 26, 1983, the Minnesota Municipal Board hereby issues its Supplemental Order for Election.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The polling place and election judges shall be as follows:
 - a. The polling place in the Township of Aurdal shall be the Aurdal Town Hall.
 - b. The election judges in the Township of Aurdal shall be:

Verlin Menze, Assistant Chief Election Judge Constance Holden Carlton Mortensen Solveig Halbakken Jean Wellbrock Sandra Kvern Max Stroschein, Jr. Myren Rohde John Lokken

c. The polling place and the election judges for the Second Ward in the City of Fergus Falls shall be:

Second Ward - Junior High School, 601 East Randolph

First Precinct - Helen Arends, Chm., George Lindstrom, Dorothy Brewer. Alternates: Carma Oyloe, Ann Jordan.

Second Precinct - Margaret Krogh, Chm., Jean Wilkins, Lois Conito. Alternates: Geraldine Raaen, Holly Fiedler, Audrey Emmen.

Dated this 24th day of February, 1983.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Assistant Director



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

The subject order of the Minnesota Municipal Board makes the

February 18, 1983

AMENDED: April 27, 1983

Secretary of State c/o Donna Scott State Office Building Saint Paul, Minnesota

RE: Municipal Board Docket Number A-3778 Fergus Falls

following changes in the population of the named units of government: The population of _____ City of Fergus Falls 201-(Dependent-upon-the-April-26, 1983 election is increased by NO CHANGE results.) The population of _____ Town of Aurdal 201 (Dependent-upon the April 26, 1983 election is decreased by NO CHANGE results.) A new municipality named has been created with a population of ___ has been dissolved. Official date of the Order ___February 18, 1983 C.C. Commissioner Department of Revenue c/o Wallace O. Dahl, Director Patricia D. Lundy Tax Research Division Assistant Executive Director

R. Thomas Gillaspy, Ph.D. State Demographer 101 Capitol Square Building

205 Centennial Building

* We will send the election results at a later date.



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

May 24, 1983

MEMORANDUM

TO: Parties of Record and Interested Parties

FROM: Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

Re: Minnesota Municipal Board Docket No. A-3778 Fergus Falls/Aurdal Township

This is to inform you that pursuant to Municipal Board Order dated February 18, 1983, in the above-described matter, an election was duly held on the 26th day of April, 1983, in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 414.031, Subdivision 5.

The election results have been certified as follows and the Fergus Fall/Aurdal annexation is therefore not effective.

	For Annexation	Against Annexation
Aurdal Township (entire township)	30	668
City of Fergus Falls (2nd Ward only)	633	216
, ,	,	
TOTAL VOTES	<u>663</u>	<u>884</u>

PDL:sg

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE: FILED JUN-3 1983 Gran Anchrem Howe Secretary of State